14.1.9. In case, the Displays and / or the Communication Equipment are erected and 

installed on the terrace or other portions of said Building, the Developer/Owner 

shall pay to the Society/ Condominium/ Company or any , an aggregate fixed fee 

of Rs.2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred only) per annum, 

commencing from the date of the completion of the erection / installation of the 

said Display and / or the Communication Equipment on the terrace or other 

portions of said Building. The Society/ Condominium/ Company and/or any other